Raw Times
2025 RMSolo SS#6

Pos Name
1 Bud Smith
2 Glen Outcalt
3 Michael James
4 Steven Clark
5 Suraj Pradhan
6 Monique Forsythe
7 Matthew Villescas
8 Bruce Lukens
9 Mike Forsythe
10 John Feustel
11 Aaron Botnick
12 Brendan Sobers
13 David Fauth
14 Barry Ott
15 Eric Helms
16 Terry Brown
17 Jeff Morgan
18 John Bonvouloir
19 Bob Ely
20 Greg Burnett
21 James Darden
22 Greg Paine
23 Alan Lehman
24 Robert Stanley
25 Jeffrey Tattershall
26 Kirk Dunlap
27 Nicholas Chimento
28 Aaron Walker
29 Patryk Matecki
30 Jaime Khublal
31 Hsun Chen
32 William Green
33 Jon Tregoning
34 Samuel Krauss
35 Mark Bibb
36 Chris Whitney
37 Sam Sheehan
38 Brandon Holleman
39 Michael Feeney
40 Steven Buck
41 Lew Thomas
42 Jeannette Wicks
43 Ben Walker
44 Mark Coleman
45
46 Trevor Reimers
47 Chris Kory
48 Bob Klingler
49 Mark Lourie
50 Van Townsend
51 Zach Fauth
52 Mike Snyder

Class
M/FM
M/BM
XIXA
BST
BST
XA
X/IAS
X/DST
XB
X/AST
SST
X/IAST
X/DST
CS
XA
CAMT
CAMS
X/FSP
P/CP
AS
X/FS
CAMC
XB
CAMC
X/EST
BS
X/DST
AST
AST
CS

XB

SS

CS
X/BS
XA
CAMS
BS

XB
X/BS
DS

SS

FS

DS
AS
CAMS
N/EVX
SSC
CS
GS
X/HS
SSC
SSC

Num
146
67
37
175
75
37
99
36
31
186
42
86
96
98
42
67
15
156
27

76
99
34
27
23

88
13
113
93
131
71
13
67
33
16
26

95
67

26
21
44

190
23
95
99

114
69
19
16

Time
52.532
53.032
53.961
54.336
54.385
54.520
54.559
54.743
54.852
55.124
55.130
55.414
55.542
55.632
55.778
55.922
55.975
55.982
56.037
56.099
56.123
56.223
56.246
56.294
56.403
56.409
56.532
56.632
56.738
56.799
56.803
56.855
56.858
56.906
56.944
56.963
57.039
57.128
57.159
57.376
57.386
57.555
57.639
57.720
57.769
57.793
57.868
57.951
57.994
58.230
58.291
58.332

Behind From First

0.500
0.929
0.375
0.049
0.135
0.039
0.184
0.109
0.272
0.006
0.284
0.128
0.090
0.146
0.144
0.053
0.007
0.055
0.062
0.024
0.100
0.023
0.048
0.109
0.006
0.123
0.100
0.106
0.061
0.004
0.052
0.003
0.048
0.038
0.019
0.076
0.089
0.031
0.217
0.010
0.169
0.084
0.081
0.049
0.024
0.075
0.083
0.043
0.236
0.061
0.041

0.500
1.429
1.804
1.853
1.988
2.027
2.211
2.320
2.592
2.598
2.882
3.010
3.100
3.246
3.390
3.443
3.450
3.505
3.567
3.591
3.691
3.714
3.762
3.871
3.877
4.000
4.100
4.206
4.267
4.271
4.323
4.326
4.374
4.412
4.431
4.507
4.596
4.627
4.844
4.854
5.023
5.107
5.188
5.237
5.261
5.336
5.419
5.462
5.698
5.759
5.800



Raw Times
2025 RMSolo SS#6

Pos Name

53 Chris Jenkins

54 Evan Leonard

55 Dalton Gray

56 Sam Blackburn

57 Nathan Jones

58 Greg Sheehan

59 Jesse Shapiro

60 Mark Wiercinski

61 Keith Sinz

62 Rob Vitale

63 Evynne Fair

64 Michael Bice

65 Seth Lawrey

66 Kamen Guentchev

67 Sonya Morgan

68 Brandon Short

69 Brent Isaacs

70 Aaron Phillips

71 David Wiese

72 Alec Gildner

73 Alexis Aragon

74 Michael Herring

75 Josh Yoder

76 Derrick Myers

77 Lian Guentchev

78 Shannon Short

79 Glenn Fair

80 Tu Le

81 Wayne Mohler

82 Quentin Kakuda

83 Christopher King

84 Daniel Rosson

85 Matt Jung

86 David Woolever

87 Frank Chimento

88 Chelsea Tattershall

89 Gunnar Germany

90 Mathew Wilson

91 Jacob Hardy

92 Eric Greene

93 Terry Myers

94 Danielle Sheehan

95 Marcus Short

96 Don Clayton

97 Jason Slowik

98 Ken Hammack

99 Nicholas Wilson
100 Mikaela Burtraw
101 Scott Yoder
102 Barbara Bielucki
103 Mark Vandegrift
104 Angel Cruz

Class
SSC
GS
N/CAMT
GST
XB

CS

ES
SST
SST
CS

SS
CAMC
BST
XA

AS
CAMT
SSC
DS
P/FP
N/CS
XB

XB
GST
CAMT
XA
CAMT
SSC
DST
BS
CST
N/GST
CSs
XA
CAMC
X/DST
EST
N/DS
SS
CAMS
CAMT
CAMT
CS
CAMC
GST
XU

BS

XB
DST
GST
X/FS
P/FP
N/XU

Num
119
196

20
22
56
126
27

17
113
19
12
53
96
41
20
51
70
179
98

99
115
122
196
120
116

22

70

15

17

97
198

30
188

23
130

88
41
22
12

66
83

66
169
15
176
79

Time
58.455
58.523
58.583
58.588
58.729
58.729
58.867
58.868
58.890
58.915
59.153
59.156
59.209
59.257
59.473
59.511
59.680
59.721
59.778
59.817
60.192
60.216
60.280
60.327
60.526
60.896
60.947
61.139
61.160
61.380
61.513
61.653
61.656
61.763
61.840
61.853
61.971
62.002
62.445
62.801
62.821
62.850
63.030
63.075
63.205
63.224
63.225
63.506
63.636
63.733
63.817
64.144

Behind From First

0.123
0.068
0.060
0.005
0.141
0.000
0.138
0.001
0.022
0.025
0.238
0.003
0.053
0.048
0.216
0.038
0.169
0.041
0.057
0.039
0.375
0.024
0.064
0.047
0.199
0.370
0.051
0.192
0.021
0.220
0.133
0.140
0.003
0.107
0.077
0.013
0.118
0.031
0.443
0.356
0.020
0.029
0.180
0.045
0.130
0.019
0.001
0.281
0.130
0.097
0.084
0.327

5.923
5.991
6.051
6.056
6.197
6.197
6.335
6.336
6.358
6.383
6.621
6.624
6.677
6.725
6.941
6.979
7.148
7.189
7.246
7.285
7.660
7.684
7.748
7.795
7.994
8.364
8.415
8.607
8.628
8.848
8.981
9.121
9.124
9.231
9.308
9.321
9.439
9.470
9.913
10.269
10.289
10.318
10.498
10.543
10.673
10.692
10.693
10.974
11.104
11.201
11.285
11.612



Raw Times
2025 RMSolo SS#6

Pos Name Class Num Time Behind From First
105 Tim Jung XA 98 64.381 0.237 11.849
106 Daniel Burcea N/FS 44 64.467 0.086 11.935
107 Daniel Woolever CAMC 4 64.570 0.103 12.038
108 Ruby Goodpasture XB 71 64.612 0.042 12.080
109 Taeron Waring N/DST 13 64.622 0.010 12.090
110 Kaylee Sinz GST 8 64.712 0.090 12.180
111 Hannah Coleman AS 144 64.743 0.031 12.211
112 Dwayne DeSylvia N/SM 67 64.787 0.044 12.255
113 Jen Collier N/SSC 95 65.381 0.594 12.849
114 Stephen Kohn BS 7 65.781 0.400 13.249
115 Colton Smith N/XB 24 66.113 0.332 13.581
116 Alfred Nater ES 51 66.191 0.078 13.659
117 Katie Rant N/XB 34 66.545 0.354 14.013
118 Stefan Klaer N/GS 97 66.637 0.092 14.105
119 Carl Germany N/DS 30 66.684 0.047 14.152
120 Isaac DeSylvia N/SM 99 68.087 1.403 15.555
121 Christian Jimenez Barron N/GST 88 68.445 0.358 15.913
122 Cameron Denney CAMT 141 68.487 0.042 15.955
123 Aaden Sinz N/DST 12 68.730 0.243 16.198
124 Rachael Burtraw N/DST 69 68.895 0.165 16.363
125 Richard Martin N/GST 43 69.409 0.514 16.877
126 Sojeong Kang SS 4 76.265 6.856 23.733
127 Clay Turner CAMS 90 No Time - -
128 Thomas Jergeson CST 44 No Time - -
129 Dave Malysa CST 55 No Time - -
130 Brandon Clayton GST 10 No Time - -
131 Samuel Pizer SS 6 No Time - -
132 Mark Melchior SST 83 No Time - -
133 Chris Gladu XA 40 No Time - -

134 Doug Tabb XA 47 No Time - -



