

# Raw Times

## 2025 RMSolo SS#6

Pos	Name	Class	Num	Time	Behind	From First
1	Bud Smith	M/FM	146	52.532	-	-
2	Glen Outcalt	M/BM	67	53.032	0.500	0.500
3	Michael James	X/XA	37	53.961	0.929	1.429
4	Steven Clark	BST	175	54.336	0.375	1.804
5	Suraj Pradhan	BST	75	54.385	0.049	1.853
6	Monique Forsythe	XA	37	54.520	0.135	1.988
7	Matthew Villescas	X/AS	99	54.559	0.039	2.027
8	Bruce Lukens	X/DST	36	54.743	0.184	2.211
9	Mike Forsythe	XB	31	54.852	0.109	2.320
10	John Feustel	X/AST	186	55.124	0.272	2.592
11	Aaron Botnick	SST	42	55.130	0.006	2.598
12	Brendan Sobers	X/AST	86	55.414	0.284	2.882
13	David Fauth	X/DST	96	55.542	0.128	3.010
14	Barry Ott	CS	98	55.632	0.090	3.100
15	Eric Helms	XA	42	55.778	0.146	3.246
16	Terry Brown	CAMT	67	55.922	0.144	3.390
17	Jeff Morgan	CAMS	15	55.975	0.053	3.443
18	John Bonvouloir	X/FSP	156	55.982	0.007	3.450
19	Bob Ely	P/CP	27	56.037	0.055	3.505
20	Greg Burnett	AS	9	56.099	0.062	3.567
21	James Darden	X/FS	76	56.123	0.024	3.591
22	Greg Paine	CAMC	99	56.223	0.100	3.691
23	Alan Lehman	XB	34	56.246	0.023	3.714
24	Robert Stanley	CAMC	27	56.294	0.048	3.762
25	Jeffrey Tattershall	X/EST	23	56.403	0.109	3.871
26	Kirk Dunlap	BS	4	56.409	0.006	3.877
27	Nicholas Chimento	X/DST	88	56.532	0.123	4.000
28	Aaron Walker	AST	13	56.632	0.100	4.100
29	Patryk Matecki	AST	113	56.738	0.106	4.206
30	Jaime Khublal	CS	93	56.799	0.061	4.267
31	Hsun Chen	XB	131	56.803	0.004	4.271
32	William Green	SS	71	56.855	0.052	4.323
33	Jon Tregoning	CS	13	56.858	0.003	4.326
34	Samuel Krauss	X/BS	67	56.906	0.048	4.374
35	Mark Bibb	XA	33	56.944	0.038	4.412
36	Chris Whitney	CAMS	16	56.963	0.019	4.431
37	Sam Sheehan	BS	26	57.039	0.076	4.507
38	Brandon Holleman	XB	2	57.128	0.089	4.596
39	Michael Feeney	X/BS	95	57.159	0.031	4.627
40	Steven Buck	DS	67	57.376	0.217	4.844
41	Lew Thomas	SS	8	57.386	0.010	4.854
42	Jeannette Wicks	FS	26	57.555	0.169	5.023
43	Ben Walker	DS	21	57.639	0.084	5.107
44	Mark Coleman	AS	44	57.720	0.081	5.188
45		CAMS	190	57.769	0.049	5.237
46	Trevor Reimers	N/EVX	23	57.793	0.024	5.261
47	Chris Kory	SSC	95	57.868	0.075	5.336
48	Bob Klingler	CS	99	57.951	0.083	5.419
49	Mark Lourie	GS	114	57.994	0.043	5.462
50	Van Townsend	X/HS	69	58.230	0.236	5.698
51	Zach Fauth	SSC	19	58.291	0.061	5.759
52	Mike Snyder	SSC	16	58.332	0.041	5.800

# Raw Times

## 2025 RMSolo SS#6

Pos	Name	Class	Num	Time	Behind	From First
53	Chris Jenkins	SSC	119	58.455	0.123	5.923
54	Evan Leonard	GS	196	58.523	0.068	5.991
55	Dalton Gray	N/CAMT	20	58.583	0.060	6.051
56	Sam Blackburn	GST	22	58.588	0.005	6.056
57	Nathan Jones	XB	56	58.729	0.141	6.197
58	Greg Sheehan	CS	126	58.729	0.000	6.197
59	Jesse Shapiro	ES	27	58.867	0.138	6.335
60	Mark Wiercinski	SST	1	58.868	0.001	6.336
61	Keith Sinz	SST	17	58.890	0.022	6.358
62	Rob Vitale	CS	113	58.915	0.025	6.383
63	Evyne Fair	SS	19	59.153	0.238	6.621
64	Michael Bice	CAMC	12	59.156	0.003	6.624
65	Seth Lawrey	BST	53	59.209	0.053	6.677
66	Kamen Guentchev	XA	96	59.257	0.048	6.725
67	Sonya Morgan	AS	41	59.473	0.216	6.941
68	Brandon Short	CAMT	20	59.511	0.038	6.979
69	Brent Isaacs	SSC	51	59.680	0.169	7.148
70	Aaron Phillips	DS	70	59.721	0.041	7.189
71	David Wiese	P/FP	179	59.778	0.057	7.246
72	Alec Gildner	N/CS	98	59.817	0.039	7.285
73	Alexis Aragon	XB	7	60.192	0.375	7.660
74	Michael Herring	XB	99	60.216	0.024	7.684
75	Josh Yoder	GST	115	60.280	0.064	7.748
76	Derrick Myers	CAMT	122	60.327	0.047	7.795
77	Lian Guentchev	XA	196	60.526	0.199	7.994
78	Shannon Short	CAMT	120	60.896	0.370	8.364
79	Glenn Fair	SSC	116	60.947	0.051	8.415
80	Tu Le	DST	22	61.139	0.192	8.607
81	Wayne Mohler	BS	70	61.160	0.021	8.628
82	Quentin Kakuda	CST	15	61.380	0.220	8.848
83	Christopher King	N/GST	17	61.513	0.133	8.981
84	Daniel Rosson	CS	97	61.653	0.140	9.121
85	Matt Jung	XA	198	61.656	0.003	9.124
86	David Woolever	CAMC	30	61.763	0.107	9.231
87	Frank Chimento	X/DST	188	61.840	0.077	9.308
88	Chelsea Tattershall	EST	23	61.853	0.013	9.321
89	Gunnar Germany	N/DS	130	61.971	0.118	9.439
90	Mathew Wilson	SS	3	62.002	0.031	9.470
91	Jacob Hardy	CAMS	88	62.445	0.443	9.913
92	Eric Greene	CAMT	41	62.801	0.356	10.269
93	Terry Myers	CAMT	22	62.821	0.020	10.289
94	Danielle Sheehan	CS	12	62.850	0.029	10.318
95	Marcus Short	CAMC	5	63.030	0.180	10.498
96	Don Clayton	GST	66	63.075	0.045	10.543
97	Jason Slowik	XU	83	63.205	0.130	10.673
98	Ken Hammack	BS	6	63.224	0.019	10.692
99	Nicholas Wilson	XB	66	63.225	0.001	10.693
100	Mikaela Burtraw	DST	169	63.506	0.281	10.974
101	Scott Yoder	GST	15	63.636	0.130	11.104
102	Barbara Bielucki	X/FS	176	63.733	0.097	11.201
103	Mark Vandegrift	P/FP	79	63.817	0.084	11.285
104	Angel Cruz	N/XU	7	64.144	0.327	11.612

# Raw Times

## 2025 RMSolo SS#6

---

Pos	Name	Class	Num	Time	Behind	From First
105	Tim Jung	XA	98	64.381	0.237	11.849
106	Daniel Burcea	N/FS	44	64.467	0.086	11.935
107	Daniel Woolever	CAMC	4	64.570	0.103	12.038
108	Ruby Goodpasture	XB	71	64.612	0.042	12.080
109	Taeron Waring	N/DST	13	64.622	0.010	12.090
110	Kaylee Sinz	GST	8	64.712	0.090	12.180
111	Hannah Coleman	AS	144	64.743	0.031	12.211
112	Dwayne DeSylvia	N/SM	67	64.787	0.044	12.255
113	Jen Collier	N/SSC	95	65.381	0.594	12.849
114	Stephen Kohn	BS	7	65.781	0.400	13.249
115	Colton Smith	N/XB	24	66.113	0.332	13.581
116	Alfred Nater	ES	51	66.191	0.078	13.659
117	Katie Rant	N/XB	34	66.545	0.354	14.013
118	Stefan Klaer	N/GS	97	66.637	0.092	14.105
119	Carl Germany	N/DS	30	66.684	0.047	14.152
120	Isaac DeSylvia	N/SM	99	68.087	1.403	15.555
121	Christian Jimenez Barron	N/GST	88	68.445	0.358	15.913
122	Cameron Denney	CAMT	141	68.487	0.042	15.955
123	Aaden Sinz	N/DST	12	68.730	0.243	16.198
124	Rachael Burtraw	N/DST	69	68.895	0.165	16.363
125	Richard Martin	N/GST	43	69.409	0.514	16.877
126	Sojeong Kang	SS	4	76.265	6.856	23.733
127	Clay Turner	CAMS	90	No Time	-	-
128	Thomas Jergeson	CST	44	No Time	-	-
129	Dave Malysa	CST	55	No Time	-	-
130	Brandon Clayton	GST	10	No Time	-	-
131	Samuel Pizer	SS	6	No Time	-	-
132	Mark Melchior	SST	83	No Time	-	-
133	Chris Gladu	XA	40	No Time	-	-
134	Doug Tabb	XA	47	No Time	-	-